



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41044 of 2025

Mukesh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Shahroze Khan

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Shahroze Khan, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Imran Khan, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. It reflects, on 06.04.2026 report was called from the court concerned about current status of the trial but report of the court concerned is still awaited.
3. In view of above, case is passed over.
4. List this case again on 13.05.2026.
5. By the next date learned trial court shall positively transmit its report pursuant to the order dated 06.04.2026 passed by this Court.
6. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to send a reminder to the District Judge concerned within 48 hours for compliance of the order dated 06.04.2026.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

April 30, 2026

Shahroz